Village of Springville Utility Rates

Laslt Revised 3/6/2023
WATER Meter Meter Benefit effeclive 4/1£2017 bl
Size Charge Value
Monthly water billing represents the minimum monthly charge,
times the benefit value, plus the meter charge, plus usage. 5/8" $ 1200 1.0 The Meter Charge is actually a Debt Charge
314" $ 17.00 15 based on Meter Size.
1" $ 34.00 2.0
11/2"  § 8200 25 The Benefit Value acls as a Commercial Charge
o $ 100.00 3.0 based on Meter Size and is part of the base rate.
21/2" $ - 35
3" $ 207.00 4.0
4" $ 555.00 5.0
6" $1,095.00 6.6
8" $1,302.00 5.6
10" $1,502.00 6.6 s
effective 6/1/2022 bill o
Minimum Monthly Charge (includes 1M gal. of usage) $ 17.00 $2 decrease
Rate per thousand gallons used over 1M $ 350
Benefit Value
Single Family Dwelling 1.00
Multiple Family Dwelling 1.00 for first unit plus .6 for each additional unit. This is part of the base rate.
Vacant Land $ 10.00
Rates for water service outside Village is doubled
SEWER effective 5/1/2023 bill
Minimum Monthly Charge $ 4400 $16 increase
Rate per thousand gallons of water used $ 500
Benefit Value
Single Family Dwelling 1.00
Multiple Family Dwelling 1.00 for first unit plus .6 for each additional unit.
Vacant Land $ 500
ELECTRIC effective 111142010
Service Class #1 Residential 12/01/2010 bill
Minimum Monthly Charge § 334
Cost per kwh (0-750) $ 0.0356
Cost per kwh (751-1,500) $ 0.0383
Cost per kwh (1,501& over) $ 0.0405
Service Class #2 Small Commercial
Minimum Monthly Charge $ 383
Cost per kwh (0-2,500) $0.04893 Summer Change rate for June 1st billing
$0.05219 Winter Change rale for December 1st billing
Cost per kwh (2,501-5,000) $0.04893 Summer
$0.05437 Winter
Cost per kwh (5,001-10,000) $0.04893 Summer
$0.05747 Winter o
Service Class #3 Large Commercial ﬁ 7 5 ’
Minimurn Monthly Charge $ 1642 Y
Cost per kwh $ 00505 $
Service Class #4 Industrial
Monthly Demand Charge per KW $ 290 g
Monthly Energy Charge per kwh $ 0.0287 bA_éE—
Service Class #5 Street Light 57,
Flat Monthly Rate (no ppa charges added) 3 \b / ; ? 3
175 Watt Mercury Lamp per unit § 559
250 Watt Mercury Lamp per unit § 495
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium lamp per unit $ 7.04
295 Watt Incandescent Lamp per unit $ 485
400 Walt Mercury Lamp per unit $ 612
Service Class #6 Security Lighting
Monthly Rates per Meter per Unit
175 Watt Mercury Vapor Vertical Burning
Luminaire mounted on 30" bracket $ 934 178 kWh 428 kWh
400 Watt Mercury Vapor Horizontal Burning
Luminaire mounted on 30" bracket $ 16.99 534 KWh
400 Watt Mercury Vapor Horizontal Burning
Flood fixture with mounting bracket $ 16.99 534 kKWh
effeclive Jul-11
70 Walt Metal Halide $4.14 23 KkWh 1st billed 9/1/2011
150 Watt Metal Halide $5.92 50 kWh
26 Watt LED, 30 Wall LED, 78 Watt LED,88 Watt LED $4.14 23 kWh

All are charged @ the 70 Wall MH rate until new Rate Study
wiPSC



